

KEESLER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 5 Days of Giveaways | March 20-24, 2023

OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES ("Rules") | 3.3.23

ELIGIBILITY: The Keesler Federal Credit Union 5 Days of Prizes drawings are open to Keesler Federal members with accounts in good standing, opened prior to 3/20/23.

Contest is offered to 381 randomly selected primary members. Employees and officials are not eligible. Void where prohibited. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply. Contestant must be a Keesler Federal primary account holder in good standing to be eligible.

DURATION: Contest begins March 20, 2023 and ends March 24, 2023.

HOW TO ENTER: No entry is necessary. All primary members in good standing are automatically entered. Members do not have to be present at the meeting or in-branch to win.

PRIZES: (Members do not be present at the annual meeting to win)

- Each day, March 20-24, 2023, 75 members will win a \$75 deposit. One member will win a \$1,000 deposit. Winners may only win one prize within the week. Funds will be deposited to winner's primary share account within three business days.
- On March 23, 2023, one primary member in good standing, age 18 or over will win a new vehicle valued at approximately \$32,000. The prize will include tax and title. Member has the option to sell the vehicle back to selected dealership at average NADA retail value. Vehicle will be delivered or shipped within the continental US. Should winner reside overseas, a cash equivalent will be offered.

SELECTION OF WINNERS: Winners will be determined by a random drawing from all eligible members to be held each day: March 20, March 21, March 22, March 23, March 24, 2023. All decisions are final and binding. Odds of winning will be determined by the number of eligible members. Winners will be notified by phone call and/or email the day of the win.

CONDITIONS: By entering and/or accepting Prizes, entrants, participants, and winners agree to be bound by these Rules and the decisions of Keesler Federal Credit Union which shall be final. ** Participants agree that Keesler Federal is not responsible for and shall not be liable for (1) telephone, electronic, hardware or software program, network, Internet, or computer malfunctions, failures, or difficulties of any kind; (2) failed, incomplete, garbled, or delayed computer transmissions; (3) any condition caused by events beyond the control of the Sponsor that may cause the Contest to be disrupted or corrupted; (4) any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising in connection with or as a result of the prize, or acceptance, possession, or use of the prize, or from participation in the Contest; or (5) any printing or typographical errors in any materials associated with the Contest. By participating in the Contest, Participants agree to release and hold Keesler Federal and the employees, officers, directors, harmless from any and all losses, damages, rights, claims and actions of any kind in connection with the Contest or resulting from acceptance, possession, or use of any prize, including without limitation, personal injury, death, and property damage, and claims based on publicity

rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy. If any provision of these Rules is found to be invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction or appointed arbitrator, such determination shall in no way affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision herein. 1099 will be issued for prizes valued at over \$600; consult your tax professional for more information.

SPONSOR: Keesler Federal Credit Union, 2602 Pass Road, Biloxi, MS 39531